IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 12.0060X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2023-03-13

    relay SPDT   max. 250 V AC, 3 A, not inductive
   max.   30 V DC, 5 A, not inductive
or   relay DPDT   max. 250 V AC, 8 A, not inductive
       max.   30 V DC, 5 A, not inductive
 or   3-wire PNP  transistor, max. 0.4 A
Thermal data
CN 4020 Version 120 °C
1) Max. surface temperature at the probe (no self-heating probe) limited by the process temperature
2) Max. surface temperature at the electronics enclosure limited to 120 °C by thermal fuse
enclosure TAmb (EPL Db) TProcess (EPL Da) max. surface
temperature
(EPL Da) 1)
max. surface
temperature
(EPL Db) 2)
Plastics - 20 °C…+50 °C - 30 °C…+120 °C T200120 °C T120 °C
Plastics - 20 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+100 °C T200120 °C T120 °C
Metal - 30 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+120 °C T200120 °C T120 °C
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 12.0060X issue No: 2
 Annex
 Page 2 of 2
CN 4020 Version 180 °C
1) Max. surface temperature at the probe (no self-heating probe) limited by the process temperature
2) Max. surface temperature at the electronics enclosure limited to 120 °C by thermal fuse
 but the marking corresponds to the process temperature due to the fact that the process
connection (EPL Db) is close to the process.
CN 4030
1) Max. surface temperature at the probe limited to 120 °C by thermal fuse
2) Max. surface temperature at the electronics enclosure limited to 120 °C by thermal fuse
CN 4050
1) Max. surface temperature at the probe limited to 135 °C by Intrinsic Safety
2) Max. surface temperature at the electronics enclosure limited to 120 °C by thermal fuse
Degree of protection according to IEC 60529  IP6X
enclosure TAmb (EPL Db) TProcess (EPL Da) max. surface
temperature
(EPL Da) 1)
max. surface
temperature
(EPL Db) 2)
Plastics - 20 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+120 °C T200120 °C T120 °C
Plastics - 20 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+130 °C T200130 °C T130 °C
Plastics - 20 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+140 °C T200140 °C T140 °C
Plastics - 20 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+150 °C T200150 °C T150 °C
Plastics - 20 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+160 °C T200160 °C T160 °C
Plastics - 20 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+170 °C T200170 °C T170 °C
Plastics - 20 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+180 °C T200180 °C T180 °C
Metal - 30 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+120 °C T200120 °C T120 °C
Metal - 30 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+130 °C T200130 °C T130 °C
Metal - 30 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+140 °C T200140 °C T140 °C
Metal - 30 °C…+60 °C - 30 °C…+150 °C T200150 °C T150 °C